rezone the Site from Public, Quasi-Public to MP: OSR-MU, (2) a 
Tentative Subdivision Map to subdivide the Site into twenty (20) 
parcels, eight (8) of which would be used for single family homes, six 
(6) of which would be further subdivided to create one-hundred fifty-
four (154) condominium units, and six (6) of which would be used for 
common areas and amenities to serve the project; and (3) a Design 
Review Permit for the  mixed-use project consisting of 162 mixed-
income for sale residential units and approximately 9,575 square feet